Contact Information

The City of Glendale recognizes excellence and performance by providing comprehensive and competitive benefit
programs for its employees. We are dedicated to offering you and your family a variety of benefits that help meet
your needs in retirement.

For Questions About ... “ E-mail / Website

Benefits or Enrolling

¢ Employee Benefits
City’s Retirement Process

o Teri Taylan, Benefits Manager
City’'s Retirement Billing

e PayFlex

City's Deferred Compensation Plans and RHSP

¢ Appointments for MissionSquare
Retirement (formerly ICMA)

® Mission Square Retirement (formerly
ICMA) Account Information)

Medical Plans
¢ Anthem Blue Cross
- PPO, HMO & HDHP/HSA
— Senior Secure
® Anthem Rx (Mail Order)
e Kaiser Permanente
e FuturisCare Retiree Services
® Keenan Direct
Dental Plans
e Guardian
e PPO
¢ MDC Managed Dental Care (DMO)
Vision Plan
® Vision Service Plan (VSP)
Pension Plans

e CalPERS
655 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1400
Glendale, CA 91203

e PARS-ARS
Social Security and Medicare

e Social Security Administration

818.548.2160

818.548.2110

800.359.3921

800.669.7400

800.288.2539
800.225.2273
866.274.6825
800.464.4000
888.616.7130
855.359.7354

800.541.7846

800.459.9401

800.877.7195

888.225.7377

800.540.6369

800.772.1213

benefits@glendaleca.gov

ttaylan@glendaleca.gov

www.payflex.com

https://icmarc.secure.force.com/events?Siteld=a0lj0000003QO3LAAW

www.icmarc.org

www.anthem.com/ca
www.anthem.com/ca
www.kp.org

www.healthcompare.com/futuriscare

www.keenandirect.com

www.guardiananytime.com

www.guardiananytime.com

WWW.VSp.com

www.calpers.ca.gov

WWW.pars.org

WWWw.ssa.gov
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