Contact Information

The City of Glendale recognizes excellence and performance by providing comprehensive and competitive benefit programs for its employees. We are dedicated to offering you and your family a variety of benefits that help meet your needs in retirement.

For Questions About	Phone	E-mail / Website
Benefits or Enrolling		
Employee Benefits	818.548.2160	benefits@glendaleca.gov
City's Retirement Process		
Teri Taylan, Benefits Manager	818.548.2110	ttaylan@glendaleca.gov
City's Retirement Billing		
PayFlex	800.359.3921	www.payflex.com
City's Deferred Compensation Plans and RHSP		
 Appointments for MissionSquare Retirement (formerly ICMA) 	https://icmarc.secure.force.com/events?SiteId=a0lj0000003QO3LAAW	
Mission Square Retirement (formerly ICMA) Account Information)	800.669.7400	www.icmarc.org
Medical Plans		
Anthem Blue Cross		
- PPO, HMO & HDHP/HSA	800.288.2539	www.anthem.com/ca
- Senior Secure	800.225.2273	
Anthem Rx (Mail Order)	866.274.6825	www.anthem.com/ca
Kaiser Permanente	800.464.4000	www.kp.org
FuturisCare Retiree Services	888.616.7130	www.healthcompare.com/futuriscare
Keenan Direct	855.359.7354	www.keenandirect.com
Dental Plans		
Guardian		
• PPO	800.541.7846	www.guardiananytime.com
MDC Managed Dental Care (DMO)	800.459.9401	www.guardiananytime.com
Vision Plan		
Vision Service Plan (VSP)	800.877.7195	www.vsp.com
Pension Plans		
 CalPERS 655 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1400 Glendale, CA 91203 	888.225.7377	www.calpers.ca.gov
• PARS-ARS	800.540.6369	www.pars.org
Social Security and Medicare		
Social Security Administration	800.772.1213	www.ssa.gov

City of Glendale | Retiree